

Church of England (Miscellaneous Provisions) Measure 2020

2020 No. 1

Updating, etc.

14 The Constitution of General Synod: replacement of outdated terms

- (1) The Constitution of the General Synod, as set out in Schedule 2 to the Synodical Government Measure 1969, is amended as follows.
- (2) In each of Articles 3(1C), 7(4) and (6) and 8(2), for "the Prolocutor and Pro-Prolocutor" substitute "the Chair and Vice-Chair".
- (3) In each of Articles 4(1), 5(1) and 11(3), for "the chairman" substitute "the chair".
- (4) In Article 4(1), for "the Chairman" substitute "the Chair".
- (5) In Article 7(4), for "the Prolocutor and the Pro-Prolocutor" substitute "the Chair and the Vice-Chair".
- (6) In Article 9(2)—
 - (a) for "a Chairman and Vice-Chairman" substitute "a Chair and Vice-Chair", and
 - (b) omit "by this Constitution and the Standing Orders and".

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Church of England (Miscellaneous Provisions) Measure 2020, Section 14.